

CELEBRATION OF BUSINESS EXCELLENCE April 20, 2024

To become a sponsor contact the Chamber at 705-653-1551 or admin@trenthillschamber.ca.

> SH RTUNITI PONSO **D**

The Trent Hills Chamber of Commerce (THCC) will be recognizing business success at the 2024 Celebration of Business Excellence, taking place in April 2024. Please consider a Sponsorship Opportunity to join us in this celebration to honour the outstanding efforts of the business community of Trent Hills.

CELEBRATION SPONSOR \$1,000

- Two Complimentary Tickets to the Awards Ceremony
- Business/Organization logo featured prominently on event materials and signage produced for the awards ceremony
- Business/Organization logo and website link featured on THCC digital channels
- Guest speaking opportunity at the Awards Ceremony as a Celebration Sponsor
- Recognition in a special announcement media release
- Digital file of Celebration Sponsor logo for use through your communications

GALA SPONSOR \$500

- One Complimentary Ticket to the Awards Ceremony
- Business/Organization logo featured on event invitation, awards ceremony presentation and program
- Logo with your website link on THCC digital channels
- Additional recognition during Awards Ceremony as a Gala Sponsor
- Digital file of Gala Sponsor logo for use through your communications

EVENT SPONSOR \$250

- Business/Organization name displayed on Awards Ceremony program and PowerPoint presentation
- Business/Organization logo featured on THCC digital channels
- Event Sponsor recognition during Awards Ceremony
- Digital file of Awards Sponsor logo for use on your company literature

AWARD SPONSOR \$250

- Business/Organization name included on the nomination materials, awards evening program and THCC digital channels
- Opportunity to present the award at the Awards Ceremony
- Digital file of awards sponsor logo for use on your company literature

Please note the number of Award Sponsors is limited and will be first come first served.

CONTRIBUTOR

Contribute towards the Celebration of Business Excellence Awards by donating a door prize, Businesses/Organizations that contribute will be featured in the awards event program and during the door prize draws at the Awards Ceremony.

Thank you for your support and contributions that will make the 2024 Celebration of Business Excellence a resounding success!